
!(

!(

12

01

09

11

05

08

10

03

04

07

02

06

(5950) - CALLE S/N

(5610) - C
ALLE 806

(2270) - 728 RIO DIAMANTE

(2390) - 743A RIO GUALEGUAY

(1055) - 229 BATALLA DE ITUZAINGO

(12
70

) - 
35

1 C
OR

RIE
NT

ES

(2560) - 801 MIGUEL E SOLER

(2190) - 712 SAN NICOLAS

(1800) - 602A SAN MARINO

(2510) - 765 BAHIA BLANCA
(99960) - HUELLA

(3165) - 96 MARIANO MORENO

(2505) - 763 ROSARIO

(99950) - ALAMBRADO

(2460) - 755 CATAMARCA

(99936) - PASAJE S/N
(3200) - 98 CJAL JUAN F PAGANI

(2515) - 767 ALEJANDRO FLEMING

(1075) - 235 SALTA

(1230) - 320 LIEJA

(1880) - 614 TIRANA

(3250) - AV. BELGICA

(2160) - 706 REPUBLICA DEL URUGUAY

(2455) - 753 PRES NICOLAS AVELLANEDA

(93
5) 

- 2
07

 AL
MT

E G
UIL

LE
RM

O B
RO

WN

(1140) - 302 INT. CAP CABELLO

(6095) - CALLE S/N

(70
90

) - 
RU

TA
 PC

IAL
 53

-EV
A P

ER
ON

 AV

(3235) - AV. 12 DE OCTUBRE

(12
95

) - 
35

5A
 H

AIT
I

(2570) - 8
04 NOGUES

(2185) - 710 PRIMERA JUNTA

(5600) - CALLE 802

(2170) - 708 - CABILDO DE BUENOS AIRES

(2190) - 7
12 SAN NICOLAS

(92
5) 

- 2
05

 JU
AN

 BA
UT

IST
A A

LB
ER

DI

(1175) - 310 CJAL ANICETO DIAZ

(18
05

) - 
60

3 M
AL

TA

(2145) - 702 3 DE FEBRERO DE 1852

(2160) - 706 REPUBLICA DEL URUGUAY

(2375) - 741A RIO CARCARAÑA

(2185) - 710 PRIMERA JUNTA

(2385) - 743 MAR CHIQUITA

(2170) - 708 - CABILDO DE BUENOS AIRES

(2420) - 749 RIO JURAMENTO

(2195) - 714 RIO SAMBOROMBON

(91
5) 

- 2
03

 BE
RN

AR
DO

 DE
 M

ON
TE

AG
UD

O

(2510) - 765 BAHIA BLANCA

(2505) - 763 ROSARIO

(2410) - 747 FLORIDA

(2500) - 761 GRL. VILLEGAS

(1035) - 226 NICOLAS BOCCUZI

(2355) - 739 RIO PILCOMAYO

(3235) - AV. 12 DE OCTUBRE

(2390) - 743A RIO GUALEGUAY

(2445) - 751 CHACO

(1185) - 312 CJAL JUAN BROWN

(2370) - 741 RIO BERMEJO

(2460) - 755 CATAMARCA

(13
50

) - 
36

5 G
RL

. A
RA

OZ
 DE

 LA
MA

DR
ID

(5700) - CALLE 851

(13
25

) - 
36

1 C
OL

OM
BIA

(13
40

) - 
36

3 V
EN

EZ
UE

LA

(2190) - 712 SAN NICOLAS

(2325) - 735 RIO CARAPACHAY

(2250) - 724 RIO TRAFUL

(90
5) 

- 2
01

 ES
PA

ÑA

(2150) - 704 MONTEVIDEO

(13
15

) - 
35

9 E
NT

RE
 R

IO
S

(2260) - 726 RIO TURBIO

(3335) - AV. SAN MARTIN

(2145) - 702 3 DE FEBRERO DE 1852

(2340) - 737 RIO DULCE

(94
5) 

- 2
09

 C
NL

. P
RI

NG
LE

S

(2210) - 718 RIO IGUAZU

(12
80

) - 
35

3 G
RL

. B
EL

GR
AN

O

(12
90

) - 
35

5 T
UC

UM
AN

(13
05

) - 
35

7 G
RL

. J
OS

E M
 PA

Z

(96
0) 

- 2
11

 JO
SE

 EN
RI

QU
E R

OD
O

(2200) - 716 RIO JACHAL

(7090) - RUTA PCIAL 53-EVA PERON AV

(12
65

) - 
34

9 S
AN

TA
 FE

(99
0) 

- 2
17

 BO
MB

ER
O 

VO
L A

NT
OG

NO
LI

(1195) - 314 CJAL BALDOMERO SERRANO

(12
70

) - 
35

1 C
OR

RI
EN

TE
S

(10
00

) - 
21

9 B
OM

BE
RO

 VO
L R

 RO
SE

ND
E

(98
0) 

- 2
15

 BO
MB

ER
O 

VO
L P

AR
RI

LL
O

(2150) - 704 MONTEVIDEO

(1275) - 352 GRL. JUAN LAVALLE

(10
30

) - 
22

5 G
RL

. O
 H

IG
GI

NS

(10
10

) - 
22

1 I
TA

LIA

(10
20

) - 
22

3 C
HI

LE

(1215) - 318 ANGEL M LAMBARDI

(2145) - 702 3 DE FEBRERO DE 1852

(10
40

) - 
22

7 B
OL

IVI
A

(10
45

) - 
22

7A
 FR

AN
CI

A

(2160) - 706 REPUBLICA DEL URUGUAY

(1165) - 309 INT. G DAVIDSON

(2185) - 710 PRIMERA JUNTA

(2170) - 708 - CABILDO DE BUENOS AIRES

(2225) - 720 RIO COLORADO

(2235) - 722 RIO ATUEL

(3290) - AV. HUDSON GUILLERMO

(1155) - 307 ESTADOS UNID DEL BRASIL

(2150) - 704 MONTEVIDEO

(6850) - DIAG TOMAS ESPORA

(1205) - 316 CJAL SIMON MORANCHEL

(3235) - AV. 12 DE OCTUBRE (2195) - 714 RIO SAMBOROMBON

(2200) - 716 RIO JACHAL

(1345) - 364 LA REPUBLICA

(1855) - 610 BRUSELAS

(2210) - 718 RIO IGUAZU

(1050) - 228 TGRL. JUAN DOMINGO PERON

(99950) - A
LAMBRADO

(1840) - 608 MILAN

(2535) - 773 GRL. EMILIO CONESA

(1835) - 606A NIZA

(2530) - 771 JOSE M RAMOS MEJIA

(2195) - 714 RIO SAMBOROMBON

(13
30

) - 
36

1A
 C

OS
TA

 R
IC

A

(1785) - 601 CORCEGA

(2385) - 743 MAR CHIQUITA

(2400) - 745 CHAÑAR

(2410) - 747 FLORIDA

(2445) - 751 CHACO

(2460) - 755 CATAMARCA

(2420) - 749 RIO JURAMENTO

(1065) - 231 BUENOS AIRES

(6885) - DR. CARLOS GALLI MAININI

(2455) - 753 PRES NICOLAS AVELLANEDA

(2470) - 757 ADOLFO ALSINA

(1070) - 233 SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO

(2510) - 765 BAHIA BLANCA

(2515) - 767 ALEJANDRO FLEMING

(1830) - 606 DR DESSY

(2520) - 769 GRL. HILARIO LAGOS

(2505) - 763 ROSARIO

(2480) - 759 GRL. JUAN J VIAMONTE

(2375) - 741A RIO CARCARAÑA

(2500) - 761 GRL. VILLEGAS

(1335) - 362 JOSE ZAPIOLA

(1820) - 604A LUXEMBURGO

(1815) - 604 BONN

(2250) - 724 RIO TRAFUL

(2235) - 722 RIO ATUEL

(2225) - 720 RIO COLORADO

(2210) - 718 RIO IGUAZU

(2200) - 716 RIO JACHAL

(1035) - 226 NICOLAS BOCCUZI

(1050) - 228 TGRL. JUAN DOMINGO PERON

(2500) - 761 GRL. VILLEGAS

(2520) - 769 GRL. HILARIO LAGOS

(1310) - 358 JUAN M DE PUEYRREDON

(1320) - 360 HECTOR GENTILI

(7065) - QUINQUELA MARTIN B

(1790) - 601A CERDEÑA

(99950) - ALAMBRADO

(1035) - 226 NICOLAS BOCCUZI

(2420) - 749 RIO JURAMENTO

(1050) - 228 TGRL. JUAN DOMINGO PERON

(1025) - 224 BARTOLOME MITRE

(70
90

) - 
RU

TA
 PC

IAL
 53

-E
VA

 PE
RO

N A
V

(2470) - 757 ADOLFO ALSINA

(2480) - 759 GRL. JUAN J VIAMONTE

(5575) - CALLE 757A

(1300) - 356 MANUEL QUINTANA

(1275) - 352 GRL. JUAN LAVALLE

(1285) - 354 VICENTE LOPEZ Y PLANES

(2270) - 728 RIO DIAMANTE

(99950) - ALAMBRADO (6870) - DIAGONAL TOMAS ESPORA

(2400) - 745 CHAÑAR

(99925) - FFCC ROCA

(99925) - FFCC ROCA
(99925) - FFCC ROCA

(99950) - ALAMBRADO

(99950) - ALAMBRADO

(99950) - A
LAMBRADO

(99950) - ALAMBRADO(99925) - FFCC ROCA

(99925) - FFCC ROCA

008

004

003

002

001

003

001

001

003

006

007

007

001

002

007

006

005

003

008

001

011

009

004

006

005

001

005

001

009

006

006

004

003

006

005

008

008

010

005

009

003

002

003

006

001

003

006

004

003

005

003

004

005

004

007

006

008

007
005

004

007

009

004

007

010

008

007

010

007

002

009

006

009

006

001

005

001

002

001

004

009

002

011

012

002

005

008

002

007

004

005

008

008

002

002

012

002

007

004

003

Geriatrico
bienestar

Hospital
Mi Pueblo

ESCUELA
SECUNDARIA

N°53

ESCUELA
PRIMARIA N°6

IGLESIA

INSTITUTO
SANTA LUCIA

BANCO
PROVINCIA

DEFENSORIAS
DESCENTRALIZADAS

CENTRO
DE SALUD

CENTRO MEDICO

INSTITUTO
COMUNIDAD

SANTALUCINA

ESCUELA
N°1

TRIBUNAL
DE TRABAJO

ESCUELA
PRIMARIA

N°58

CLUB VARELA
JUNIOR

PLAZA
CALEGARI

CAMPAMENTO
DE CUADRILLA

SANATORIO
PRIVADO

SANTA CLARA

FISCALIAS Y
DEFENSORIAS

DECENTRALIZADAS

QUINTA
JAPONESA

CENTRO DE
INVESTIGACION

EDUCATIVA

CORREO ARGENTINO

IGLESIA
EVANGELICA

DIRECCION
DE TRANSITO

MUNICIPAL

PARROQUIA
SANTA LUCIA

JARDIN
INFANTES

N°942

BIBLIOTECA
POPULAR

INSTITUTO
DE CULTURA

INGLESA

ESCUELA N°16

PLAZA TORUMA

CINE

PLAZA
INTENDENTE

CALEGARI

ESCUELA
PRIMARIA

N°65

COLEGIO
CARLOS

PELEGRINI
ESTACION
ZEBALLOS

HOSPITAL
MI PUEBLO

ESCUELA
PRIMARIA

N°10

ANSES

ASESORIA DE
MENORES E

INCAPACES N°4

BANCO NACION

ESTACION
FLORENCIO

VARELA

ESCUELA
SECUNDARIA

N°1

COLEGIO DEL
BICENTENARIO

SOCIEDAD DE
FOMENTO 9

DE JULIO

Provincia:

Partido:

Municipio:

Localidad:

BUENOS AIRES

FLORENCIO VARELA274

Jefe de Fracción

Fracción: 12

06

0274 FLORENCIO VARELA

Ü

ENSENADA

ESTEBAN
ECHEVERRIA

SAN VICENTE

LOMAS DE
ZAMORA

QUILMES

BRANDSEN

ALMIRANTE
BROWN

FLORENCIO
VARELA

LA PLATA

BERAZATEGUI

PTE. PERON

01
02
03

04 05
06 07

09
10

31

32

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18
19

20
21

23
24

25

26 27

22

08
28

29

3033
34

38
39

40

41

42

35

36
37

0 500250
Meters

Límite de Fracción

Límite de Radio
Ferrocarril
Curso de Agua
Viviendas Colectivas

Referencias
Detalle de Ubicación de la Fracción

274 FLORENCIO VARELA


